95
Subminiature Basic Switch SSG
Subminiature Basic Switch Conforming
to EN61058-1 (IEC1058-1), UL1054, and
CSA C22.2 No.54
A wide operating temperature range of –25°C to
125°C is available for at high-temperature use.
A wide variety of terminals:
Solder, Tab (#110), and PCB Terminal Models.
PCB Terminal Models are resistant to flux.
Ordering Information
Actuator Rating OF max. Solder
(see note)
Tab (#110) PCB
(see note)
Pin plunger 0.1 A 1.50 N SSG-01H SSG-01T SSG-01Pp u ge
0.50 N SSG-01H-5 SSG-01T-5 SSG-01P-5
5 A 1.50 N SSG-5H SSG-5T SSG-5P
0.50 N SSG-5H-5 SSG-5T-5 SSG-5P-5
Hinge lever 0.1 A 0.60 N SSG-01L1H SSG-01L1T SSG-01L1Pge e e
0.20 N SSG-01L1H-5 SSG-01L1T-5 SSG-01L1P-5
5 A 0.60 N SSG-5L1H SSG-5L1T SSG-5L1P
0.20 N SSG-5L1H-5 SSG-5L1T-5 SSG-5L1P-5
Simulated hinge lever 0.1 A 0.60 N SSG-01L3H SSG-01L3T SSG-01L3PS u a ed ge e e
0.20 N SSG-01L3H-5 SSG-01L3T-5 SSG-01L3P-5
5 A 0.60 N SSG-5L3H SSG-5L3T SSG-5L3P
0.20 N SSG-5L3H-5 SSG-5L3T-5 SSG-5L3P-5
Hinge roller lever 0.1 A 0.60 N SSG-01L2H SSG-01L2T SSG-01L2Pge o e e e
0.20 N SSG-01L2H-5 SSG-01L2T-5 SSG-01L2P-5
5 A 0.60 N SSG-5L2H SSG-5L2T SSG-5L2P
0.20 N SSG-5L2H-5 SSG-5L2T-5 SSG-5L2P-5
Note: EN61058-1 (IEC1058-1) approved by TÜV Rheinland.
SSG SSG
96
Specifications